English
Online UPS
Ver. 2.1
E23A
Achieves a conversion efficiency of 97%.
Contributes to environmental preservation.
High Efficiency
Parallel processing topology
While the most common UPS topology is double conversion online, this UPS has the parallel
processing topology. At normal times, this UPS not only powers the load using the grid power, but also
corrects the voltage and absorbs noise with its bi-directional inverter connected in parallel. It provides
high-quality power to ICT devices. This topology achieves both high efficiency and high-quality power.
Lineup
[No. of phases/wires]
Input/Output voltage
Output capacity Battery backup time*
Model
[kVA] [kW] Standard Available options
[3-phase 3-wire]
200 V model
200/205/210 V
20 16 8 min
30/60/120/180 min
E23A203
50 40
10 min
E23A503
100 80 E23A104
200 160 E23A204
* At a 25ºC ambient temperature and load power factor of 0.8, using new, fully charged batteries.
Load
equipment
Grid

4 CATALOG No.P0763B018 '25.3
Parallel Processing UPS　SANUPS E23A
Paint color: Ivory (Munsell 6.6Y 8.3/0.8)
W D
H
1
H
2
W D
H
1
H
2
■ Inverter panel
Model Capacity W D H1 H2 Mass
E23A203 20 kVA 500 700 1400 125 400 (240) kg*
E23A503 50 kVA 1650 350 kg
E23A104 100 kVA 750 800 1825 600 kg
E23A204 200 kVA 1500 1200 kg
* The values in parentheses are the mass excluding the built-in battery.
■ Battery panel

120 min 2000 Ah 624000 Wh
180 min 2500 Ah 960000 Wh
* At a 25ºC ambient temperature, load power factor of 0.8, using new, fully charged batteries.
Options
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Items Model no. Remarks
LAN interface card PRLANIF031 This card enables 24/7 monitoring of UPS operations and status and sends email notifications
to system administrators for quick actions via network in the event of a power failure. The LAN
interface card will be shipped installed in the UPS.
Combined with a temperature and humidity sensor (Model no.: 9CT1-T, extension cable: CARD-
CBL007), this card can also monitor the ambient temperature and humidity. Multiple servers (up
to 50) can be shut down through communication protocols such as SSH, Telnet, and REST API.
5CATALOG No.P0763B018 '25.3
SANUPS E23A
■ How to read model numbers
TRE23A 203 B 23 □(1)
Number of branches for single-phase output(3)
(3) Specify this number if using I/O panel with Scott-T transformer circuit.
Number of branches Code
2-branch 2

50 kVA 503
100 kVA 104
Cable entry
Cable entry Code
Bottom B
Top(2) T
(2)  Top cable entry is for AC input/output wiring, and bottom cable entry is for inter-panel wiring (between I/O panel, inverter panel, and battery panel).
(1) The □'s denote revision characters.
An I/O panel is used to obtain single-phase output power or to make a UPS completely de-energized while maintaining power supply to load equipment.
I/O Panel
6 CATALOG No.P0763B018 '25.3
Parallel Processing UPS　SANUPS E23A
■ I/O panel with external maintenance bypass circuit
UPS capacity Model no. Dimensions (Unit: mm) Mass
Top cable entry Bottom cable entry W D H1 H2
20 kVA TRE23A203T□ TRE23A203B□ 400 700 1400 125 170 kg
50 kVA TRE23A503T□ TRE23A503B□ 500 1650
100 kVA TRE23A104T□ TRE23A104B□ 700 800 1825 220 kg
Top or bottom cable entry can be chosen. Both types have the same dimensions.
The □'s denote revision characters.
Single-line diagram
Paint color: Ivory (Munsell 6.6Y 8.3/0.8)